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 Concord Township,  Lake County, Ohio 

Trustees 

Carl H. Dondorfer 
Amy L. Lucci 
Morgan R. McIntosh 
trustees@concordtwp.com 
 
 
Fiscal Officer 

John M. Patriarca 
(440) 354-7516 
(440) 350-0904 FAX 
jpatriarca@concordtwp.com 
 
 
Administrator 

Andy Rose 
(440) 354-7513 
(440) 354-7511 FAX 
arose@concordtwp.com 
 
Fire Chief 

Matt Sabo 
11600 Concord-Hambden Rd. 
(440) 354-7503 
(440) 354-7507 FAX 
firechief@concordtwp.com 
 
 
Recreation Director 

Community Center 
Sean Supler 
7671 Auburn Rd. 
(440) 639-4650 
(440) 354-7511 FAX 
ssupler@concordtwp.com 
 
 
Service Director 

Tim M. Brown 
(440) 350-3226 
(440) 350-4463 FAX 
tbrown@concordtwp.com 
 
 
Planning & Zoning Director/ 
Zoning Inspector 

Heather Freeman, AICP 
(440) 354-7506 
(440) 350-0904 FAX 
hfreeman@concordtwp.com 
 
 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
10/7/2024 

 
Contact Information: 
Andy Rose, Administrator 

 
 

Concord Township Waterline Project 
 
(Concord Township, OH) Concord Township Waterline extension project is 
expected to begin the week of 10/7/2024. The project is expected to last until 
the end of the year. Work will be performed in two areas: 

1. Auburn Road from Stonewycke Drive to Ravenna Road 
2. Girdled Road from Auburn Road to Hermitage Road. 

 
During construction, all work is to be done under temporary traffic control.  
One lane of two-way traffic is to be maintained at all times. Drivers should 
expect delays. 
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